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Methodology of Omnibus Info Sapiens (

InfoSapiens

Computer-assisted telephone interviews (CATI),

HESEARCA mETEDL based on a random sample of mobile phone numbers

Ukraine excluding AR Crimea and NGCA of Donetska and
GEOGRAPHY OF Luhanska oblasts. The survey does not cover Ukrainians
RESEARCH: who have moved abroad and residents of occupied
settlements where there is no connection.

TARGET AUDIENCE: adult population of Ukraine

1000 respondents. Margin of sample error does not exceed
3,1%.

15t wave: February 7-23 2022*
2"d wave: March 24-28 2022
39 wave: April 10-14 2022

SAMPLE SIZE:

PERIOD OF THE
RESEARCH:

The data for February are not quite comparable, firstly, because they were conducted by different methods, and
secondly, because the telephone survey does not take into account the opinion of Ukrainians who have gone abroad.
At the same time, we believe that these data can be compared at the level of trends



FOR THE LAST 4 WEEKS YOU...

(% those who worked or studied at the beginning of the way N = 620)

State or municipal

Total Private enterprise .
enterprise

. .
Stopped working / studying
540 359%

1% ‘ 0% | 0%

Currently working / studying

Apr-22 RN

Apr-22

Hard to say \ Refuse
Mar-22 1 1% 2% 0%

April 2022, Total: N=620, Private enterprise: n=373, State or municipal enterprise: n=153
March 2022. Total: N=657, Private enterprise: n=409, State or municipal enterprise: n=144



FOR THE LAST 4 WEEKS YOU...

(% those who have not stopped working or studying in the last 4 weeks, N = 403)

InfoSapiens

April 2022 March 2022

Tried to work / study, but it turned
out worse or less

Continued to work / study no less 379 I
intensively than before the war 0

41%

Started working / studying more
than before the war

Hard to say \ Refuse | 294 3%

April 2022: N=403
March 2022: N=349



PLEASE NAME YOUR MAIN OCCUPATION

(% labor force - those who work or are looking for work, N = 608)

April 2022 March 2022

Hired BeISRZ)

Self-employed / Registered PE 17%

Temporarily not working, but
looking for work

27%

Other: Temporarily not working /
not working and not looking for
work

1%

o
x

April 2022: N=608
March 2022: N=599
February 2022: N=612

February 2022

79%

13%

9%

0%

InfoSapiens




WILL YOU GET YOUR EARNINGS FULLY FOR APRIL?

(% those who worked at the beginning of the war N = 578)

1S

InfoSaplens

Total Private enterprise  >tote OF m““'c'l’al

enterprise
o o2 8% %
bep-22 31% 56%

KBi-22 T

bep-22 YA 16% 16%

No, only the days you worked will be paid and you weren't /#/%Z N 12% 17% 13%¢v

able to work or will not work part of the time  5¢p-22 - 12% 15% 6%
T

Other
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 8022 J 1% A% D 2%
Other: did not lose the job, but money wasn't paid  kz/-22 | 2% 12% 2%
Hard to say \ Refuse KB/-22 l 4%, | 1%y, -1 1%+
bep-22 | 6% 5% 6%

April 2022, Total: N=578, Private enterprise: n=373, State or municipal enterprise: n=153
March 2022. Total: N=611, Private enterprise: n=409, State or municipal enterprise: n=144



IF YOU STOP RECEIVING SALARIES, HOW LONG WILL YOUR
HOUSEHOLD HAVE ENOUGH MONEY FOR FOOD AND OTHER
NECESSARY EXPENSES?

(% those who worked at the beginning of the war, N = 578)
April 2022 March 2022

Only for April* 4
April and May*
3 months
4-6 months 1)

7-12 months Ay
More than 12 months '
other | 1%

1%

Hard to say \ Refuse 3% 6%

April 2022: N=578
March 2022: N=611 * In March 2022, accordingly, "Only for March” and "March and April"



IN GENERAL, YOU CAN SAY THAT YOU ...

Among all respondents

InfoSapiens

April 2022 March 2022 February 2022+

Very happy .12% . 14% 14%
Rather happy 1) - 57%
Not very happy 4 - 21%
.15% 4%

Hard to say \ Refuse | 394 { 7% 3%

Absolutely unhappy l 10% |

April 2022: N=1000
March 2022: N=1000
February 2022: N=1000



